1. This statute may be cited as the “Appropriation Statute No. 04 of 2014.”

2. (1) Without prejudice to any other law authorizing any expenditure of the Provincial Council
of the Northern Province which it is estimated to be Rupees Seventeen Thousand
Eight Hundred and Fifty Eight Million Six Hundred and Ninety Thousand only
(Rs.17, 858,690,000) for the expenditure during the financial year 2015 commencing from
January 1st, 2015 and ending on December 31st 2015 shall be met.

(a) from the proceeds of grants authorized by the Central Government,

and

(b) Out of Provincial Fund or any other funds or monies, at the disposal of the Provincial